Compass® 360 Flush
Mount Touch Pad
Spare Parts Leaflet
32-AAA23500DB
February 19, 2025 / Page 1 of 5
This document contains technical data
subject to EAR.  ECCN: EAR99
SERVICE ENGINEERING

Unpublished Work—Otis Elevator Co., 2025 February 19, 2025 Page 3
Touch Pad 32-AAA23500DB
Numbering system (only for OSC & Berlin SSI):
NOTE 1: When ordering, replace the asterisks (*) referenced in each part number with the
appropriate character from the table below.
Base Part Number
ABA23500DB999-*-*-*
Parameter Value
*-*-*
Glass Color
Option ADA Button Note 2 Security Option
0 0 = Black 0 = Flat / Standard 0 = No RFID
1 1 = White 1 = CA / Angled 1 = Standard RFID
2 2 = Silver 2 = Flat / Europe 2 = RFID + DirectKey Bluetooth
3 3 = Gold 3 = NYC / Three Button 3 = RFID + HID Bluetooth
4   4 = 3rd Party reader
NOTE 2: ADA type: “Standard” means the button without angle, “CA Button” means black
button with a seven-degree angle, “Europe” means the button color has high
contrast with glass color, NYC / Three Button” means 3-button arrangement required
for New York City.
Example: ABA23500DB999-1-1-1 means this fixture type is touch pad, fixture color is white,
with “CA” button, with “Standard RFID reader.”
This document contains technical data subject to EAR.  ECCN: EAR99
Unpublished Work—Otis Elevator Co., 2025 February 19, 2025 Page 4
Touch Pad 32-AAA23500DB
AAA23500DB
ABA23500DB
REF. No. PART No. DESCRIPTION
1 AAA23851N400 Kit, Reader, RFID
See NOTE 1 2 AAA23851N401 Kit, Reader, RFID + DirectKey Bluetooth
3 AAA23851N402 Kit, Reader, RFID + HID Bluetooth
4 AAA23851N403 Kit, Mount, 3rd Party RFID See NOTE 2
5 AAA29515N1 Kit, Fixture Installation
6 AAA23851N404 Kit, Cable, Dry Contact See NOTE 3
7 AAA313DR1 Wall Box, Spare
NOTE 1: Kit includes RFID reader PCB, cable, and (4) M2X5 cross recessed countersunk flat head screws.
NOTE 2: Kit includes RFID reader plastic mount, cable, (4) M3x6 screws, and 2 cable ties.
NOTE 3: Kit includes 5 cables.
NOTE 4: AAA23500DB touch pad shown on picture.
NOTE 4
This document contains technical data subject to EAR.  ECCN: EAR99
Unpublished Work—Otis Elevator Co., 2025 February 19, 2025 Page 5
ABA23500DB Touch Pad 32-AAA23500DB
Mounting Dimensions
 ABA23500DB
REF. No. PART No. DESCRIPTION
- ABA23500DB999-…-… Compass360 7” Flush Mount Touch Pad
NOTE 1: Required 10 mm minimum for bracket release tool.
NOTE 1